Swissbit AG  Revision: 0.91
Industriestrasse 4
CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  S-46_data_sheet_SD-LxBM_Rev091.docx
Switzerland  industrial@swissbit.com  Page 1 of 19
Product Data Sheet
Industrial
SD / SDHC / SDXC
Memory Card

CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  S-46_data_sheet_SD-LxBM_Rev091.docx
Switzerland  industrial@swissbit.com  Page 3 of 19
1 Order Information
1.1 Standard product list
Table 1: Standard Product List
Density Part Number Temp. Range Flash Technology
2GB SFSD2048LgBM1TO-t-xx-2fP-STD
t = E -25°C to 85°C
t = I  -40°C to 85°C
pSLC NAND Flash
15nm
4GB SFSD4096LgBM1TO-t-xx-2fP-STD
8GB SFSD8192LgBM1TO-t-xx-2fP-STD
16GB SFSD016GLgBM1TO-t-xx-2fP-STD
32GB SFSD032GLgBM1TO-t-xx-2fP-STD
64GB SFSD064GLgBM1TO-t-xx-2fP-STD
g = 2, 3 generation; xx flash configuration, depending on generation, f = B, C, …firmware
1.2 Current product generation
Table 2: Standard Product List
Density Part Number Temp. Range Flash Technology
2GB SFSD2048L3BM1TO-E-GE-2CP-STD
-25°C to 85°C
pSLC NAND Flash
15nm
4GB SFSD4096L3BM1TO-E-GE-2CP-STD
8GB SFSD8192L3BM1TO-E-GE-2CP-STD
16GB SFSD016GL3BM1TO-E-LF-2CP-STD
32GB SFSD032GL3BM1TO-E-HG-2CP-STD
64GB SFSD064GL3BM1TO-E-OG-2CP-STD
2GB SFSD2048L3BM1TO-I-GE-2CP-STD
-40°C to 85°C
4GB SFSD4096L3BM1TO-I-GE-2CP-STD
8GB SFSD8192L3BM1TO-I-GE-2CP-STD
16GB SFSD016GL3BM1TO-I-LF-2CP-STD
32GB SFSD032GL3BM1TO-I-HG-2CP-STD
64GB SFSD064GL3BM1TO-I-OG-2CP-STD
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  S-46_data_sheet_SD-LxBM_Rev091.docx
Switzerland  industrial@swissbit.com  Page 16 of 19
7 Part Number Decoder
S  F  SD  032G  L  3  B  M  1  TO - I - H  G - 2CP - STD
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15
Manuf.             Option
Memory Type.            Configuration
Product Type           Manuf. Code: Flash Mode
Capacity         Manuf. Code: Flash Package
Platform      Temp. Option
Generation    Flash vendor Code
Memory Organization  Number of flash chips/channels
  Technology
1. Manufacturer
Swissbit code S
2. Memory Type
Flash F
3. Product Type
SD Memory Card SD
4. Capacity
2 GByte 2048
4 GByte 4096
8 GByte 8192
16 GByte 016G
32 GByte 032G
64 GByte 064G
5. Platform
SD Memory Card L
6. Generation
Generation 3
7. Memory Organization
x8 B
8. Technology
SD Memory Card controller S-4xx Platform M
9. Channels
1 Flash Channel 1
10. Flash Code
Toshiba TO
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Swissbit AG  Revision: 0.91
Industriestrasse 4
CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  S-46_data_sheet_SD-LxBM_Rev091.docx
Switzerland  industrial@swissbit.com  Page 17 of 19
11. Temp. Option
Extended Temp. Range
-25°C to 85°C
E
Industrial Temp. Range
-40°C to 85°C
I
12. DIE Classification
 S-4x
MLC/pSLC
S-4xx
SLC
MONO (single die package) G M
DDP (dual die package) L D